HB0223/783920/1

BY: Senator Augustine

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 223

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Teachers" and substitute "<u>Board of Education Employees</u>"; and in lines 6 and 12, in each instance, strike "teachers" and substitute "<u>board of education employees</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 9, inclusive, and substitute:

"(III) "ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEE" MEANS AN EMPLOYEE WHO:";

in lines 10 and 12, strike "3." and "4.", respectively, and substitute "<u>1.</u>" and "<u>2.</u>", respectively; and in line 17, strike "TEACHER" and substitute "<u>EMPLOYEE</u>".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "TEACHERS" and substitute "EMPLOYEES"; and in line 14, strike "teachers" and substitute "employees".